ORD. 1910 - EXHIBIT 5

Title 20 – Comprehensive Plan

DMC 20-01.010 is hereby amended to add a new subsection "C" which reads: 20-01.010 - Established.

C. 2017 Shoreline Element of the Comprehensive Plan. The City of Dayton 2017

Shoreline Master Program (SMP) has been adopted as the Shoreline Element of the

Comprehensive Plan (CP) by Ordinance No. 1910 on May 8, 2017. The adoption of the

Shoreline Element complies with the Growth Management Act. The 2017 Shoreline

Element of the CP is incorporated herein by reference. A complete copy of the

Shoreline Element is available at the City of Dayton, City Hall.